The St. Francis College

men’s basketball team

continued its tradition of

superb play by reaching the

Northeast Conference

semifinals for the fourth

consecutive year, the longest

current streak of any team in

the league. The Terriers

finished the season at 18-11

after a close loss in the

conference semifinal game at

the hands of eventual

champion Central

Connecticut State. ream mosier Jason Morgan, Rob Wiatre, Karl Sanders, Paul Kowalczuk,
Clifford Strong, Damien Herard, Patrice Thevenot, Omar Hatcher, Eric

The Terriers played an Thompson, Christopher Sackwell
entertaining brand of Wead coach.. RON Ganulin; assistant coacnes.. Glenn Braica, Ed Custodio,

basketball with a Larry Wingate; a a m inisirative assisanc. Neal Biscaldi
high-powered offense. DATE OPPNONENT SCORE
11/12 New York Panthers W 87-84
11/16  Lehigh W 100-92
As always, the Terriers played an 11/21  Saint Peter’s W 90-83
tertaining brand of basketball with L4 Howard w2
ente g9 ‘with a 12/01  Quinnipiac W 75-71
high-powered offense. St. Francis was led 12/03  Central Conn. St W 82-69
by senior Jason Morgan, who averaged 1211 Fairfield L 71-75
. . . 12/20 St. John’s L 82-89
over 17 points per game while tying the 12/29  Pittsburgh L61-74
school record with 100 three-point field 01/04  Fairleigh Dickinson W 75-66
goals. Senior Clifford Strong and junior oups - Monmouth e
Chris Sockwell controlled the inside game, 01/12 St Francis (PA) W 64-62
and junior Bronski Dokery showed the 81;18 glount St. Mary’s leig-igz
T ; 1/1 uinnipiac -
ability to drl_ve the lane and_ knock down 01/23  Long Island W 92-84
the three-pointer. The Terriers also 01/26  Robert Morris W 91-78
received contributions from every player, 8%2 ﬁt-_ﬁranﬁisD_(PE_-) w gg-gg
. alrieig ICKINSON -
alth_ough they only suited up 10 players 02/04  UMBC L 6778
during the season. 02/09  Sacred Heart W 77-76
During the season, the Terriers played 02/11  Wagner L 88-99
.. . . 02/14 Mount St. Mary’s W 85-60
competitive games against Big East 02/16  Sacred Heart L 86-94
Conference foes St. John’s and Pittsburgh. 02/20  Wagner L 71-83
02/21 Binghamton W 71-67
02/23 Monmouth L 68-75
02/25 Long Island W 108-94
03/01 Monmouth W 71-61

03/02 Central Conn. State L 54-58



Team Roster:

Meranne Whitney, Kia Nealy, Kim Weir, Candice Abellard,

Antoinette Saitta, Maggie Steadley, Colleen Carbone, Natasha Green,
Brittiny Porter, Sheena Harrington, Kim Bennett, Caitlin O’Malley

Wwead coacn: Christine Cunningham; assisiant coacnes:

Keilyn Wilson

DATE
11/10
11/17
11/20
11/27
12/01
12/03
12/11
12/14
12/22
12/27
12/28
01/05
01/07
01/12
01/14
01/19
01/21
01/24
01/26
01/31
02/02
02/06
02/09
02/11
02/16
02/18
02/21
02/23

OPPONENT
McGill

La Salle
Princeton

St. John’s

Sacred Heart
Cornell

Army

lona

Albany

Long Beach State
UMKC

Wagner

Long Island
Fairleigh Dickinson
Monmouth

St. Francis (Pa.)
Robert Morris
Wagner

Sacred Heart
Quinnipiac
Central Conn. St.
Monmouth
Robert Morris
St. Francis (Pa.)

Fairleigh Dickinson

Long Island
UMBC
Mount St. Mary’s

Brenda Milano

SCORES
W 68-51
W 90-87
L 80-89
L 52-68
L 24-60
L 54-65
L 64-83
L 57-74
W 66-63
L 58-106
L 49-76
L 44-66
L 57-70
L 78-88
L 58-89
L 65-84
W 71-65
L 74-83
L 63-84
L 67-80
W 65-54
L 70-78
L 77-90
L 48-76
W 76-51
L 59-74

L 47-65
L 71-82

The St. Francis College
women'’s basketball team
finished the season with a 5-
22 record and a 3-15 mark
in the Northeast Conference,
a slight increase in the win
total over previous years.
Sophomore Colleen Carbone
and junior Antoinette Saitta
led a balanced offense by
averaging over 11 points per
game, along with freshman
Kim Weir.

...the future appears to
be very bright for St.
Francis women’s
basketball in the years to
come.

Weir was a three-time
Northeast Conference
Rookie of the Week
selection, and was named to
the NEC All-Rookie Team
at the conclusion of the
season.

With no seniors on the
Terrier roster this past
season, the future appears to
be very bright for St. Francis
women’s basketball in the
years to come.



