

## Men's Basketball

The St. Francis College men's basketball team continued its tradition of superb play by reaching the Northeast Conference semifinals for the fourth consecutive year, the longest current streak of any team in the league. The Terriers finished the season at 18-11 after a close loss in the conference semifinal game at the hands of eventual champion Central Connecticut State.

The Terriers played an entertaining brand of basketball with a high-powered offense.



*Team Roster*: Jason Morgan, Rob Wiatre, Karl Sanders, Paul Kowalczuk, Clifford Strong, Damien Herard, Patrice Thevenot, Omar Hatcher, Eric Thompson, Christopher Sackwell

Head Coach: Ron Ganulin; Assistant Coaches: Glenn Braica, Ed Custodio, Larry Wingate; Administrative Assistant: Neal Biscaldi

As always, the Terriers played an
entertaining brand of basketball with a
high-powered offense. St. Francis was led
by senior Jason Morgan, who averaged
over 17 points per game while tying the
school record with 100 three-point field
goals. Senior Clifford Strong and junior
Chris Sockwell controlled the inside game,
and junior Bronski Dokery showed the
ability to drive the lane and knock down
the three-pointer. The Terriers also
received contributions from every player,
although they only suited up 10 players
during the season.
During the season, the Terriers played

competitive games against Big East

Conference foes St. John's and Pittsburgh.

DAIL	OFFINONEIVI	SCORE
11/12	New York Panthers	W 87-84
11/16	Lehigh	W 100-92
11/21	Saint Peter's	W 90-83
11/24	Howard	W 85-72
12/01	Quinnipiac	W 75-71
12/03	Central Conn. St.	W 82-69
12/11	Fairfield	L 71-75
12/20	St. John's	L 82-89
12/29	Pittsburgh	L61-74
01/04	Fairleigh Dickinson	W 75-66
01/06	Monmouth	L 71-86
01/10	Robert Morris	L 80-93
01/12	St. Francis (PA.)	W 64-62
01/16	Mount St. Mary's	W 85-73
01/19	Quinnipiac	W 112-102
01/23	Long Island	W 92-84
01/26	Robert Morris	W 91-78
01/28	St. Francis (Pa.)	W 79-66
02/02	Fairleigh Dickinson	W 86-76
02/04	UMBC	L 67-78
02/09	Sacred Heart	W 77-76
02/11	Wagner	L 88-99
02/14	Mount St. Mary's	W 85-60
02/16	Sacred Heart	L 86-94
02/20	Wagner	L 71-83
02/21	Binghamton	W 71-67
02/23	Monmouth	L 68-75
02/25	Long Island	W 108-94
03/01	Monmouth	W 71-61
03/02	Central Conn. State	L 54-58

DATE OPPNONENT SCORE

## Women's Basketball



Team Roster: Meranne Whitney, Kia Nealy, Kim Weir, Candice Abellard, Antoinette Saitta, Maggie Steadley, Colleen Carbone, Natasha Green, Brittiny Porter, Sheena Harrington, Kim Bennett, Caitlin O'Malley Head Coach: Christine Cunningham; Assistant Coaches: Brenda Milano Keilyn Wilson

DATE	OPPONENT	SCORES
11/10	McGill	W 68-51
11/17	La Salle	W 90-87
11/20	Princeton	L 80-89
11/27	St. John's	L 52-68
12/01	Sacred Heart	L 24-60
12/03	Cornell	L 54-65
12/11	Army	L 64-83
12/14	Iona	L 57-74
12/22	Albany	W 66-63
12/27	Long Beach State	L 58-106
12/28	UMKC	L 49-76
01/05	Wagner	L 44-66
01/07	Long Island	L 57-70
01/12	Fairleigh Dickinson	L 78-88
01/14	Monmouth	L 58-89
01/19	St. Francis (Pa.)	L 65-84
01/21	Robert Morris	W 71-65
01/24	Wagner	L 74-83
01/26	Sacred Heart	L 63-84
01/31	Quinnipiac	L 67-80
02/02	Central Conn. St.	W 65-54
02/06	Monmouth	L 70-78
02/09	Robert Morris	L 77-90
02/11	St. Francis (Pa.)	L 48-76
02/11	Fairleigh Dickinson	W 76-51
02/18	Long Island	L 59-74
02/18	UMBC	L 47-65
02/23	Mount St. Mary's	L 71-82

The St. Francis College women's basketball team finished the season with a 5-22 record and a 3-15 mark in the Northeast Conference, a slight increase in the win total over previous years. Sophomore Colleen Carbone and junior Antoinette Saitta led a balanced offense by averaging over 11 points per game, along with freshman Kim Weir.

...the future appears to be very bright for St. Francis women's basketball in the years to come.

Weir was a three-time Northeast Conference Rookie of the Week selection, and was named to the NEC All-Rookie Team at the conclusion of the season.

With no seniors on the Terrier roster this past season, the future appears to be very bright for St. Francis women's basketball in the years to come.

